SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Clay High School Building 2 Duct Board Replacement (Phase [ll)

SDCC PROJECT NO: C-15-08/09

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 23, 2009.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: § __ 158,550.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ 0.00
Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: See attached information.

* Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 14, 2009. Final Completion date is August 19, 2009.

For these changes: m Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Nine thousand, three hundred sixty-nine and 84/100 dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $158,550.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: + $9,369.84
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $167,919.84

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices, quéted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the gost iginal work contract under benefit of competitive pidding.
Signature: M %7 Date: 7/ A ‘7’ Ao

Architectﬁ(%dy 4 |

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this-Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signaturaﬁ/éf%}?ﬂ/// . Z/ A ﬁ ' Date: '7/2 G/ o
Signature: M Date: "7 "‘Lél’ o 7
4

8DCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Clay High School, Building 2, Duct Board Replacement

(Phase Ill) |

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-15-08/09

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
1. Insulate all PVC in all ceiling areas with fire rated Armaflex.

2. Replace two bathroom exhaust systems including new fans
ductwork and miscellaneous hangers, straps.

3. Install new ceiling and grid in four rooms.

4. Separate existing 120 volt circuits from existing 277 colt circuits,
support emt conduits and mc cable in hallway and 4 rooms
required by code.

5. Remove existing emt conduits in rooms 212, 213 and teacher
planning required by code.

6. Install new emt conduit and wire in hallway and teacher planning
required by code.

7. Install new emt conduit and wire in room 213 for new lighting
required by codc.

8. Replace existing ent conduit with emt conduit feeding existing
panel and receptacles in room 208 required by code.

9. Replace existing ent conduit with emt conduit feeding existing

range receptacle and various receptacles in room 207 required
by code.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

Addition of zero (0) days to the Contract.
A time extension is not required for this change in work.

3,100.79

1,290.69

878.19

676.96

226.78

814.46

441.78

1,412.44

527.75

9,369.84



